Topeka Tropics

Sioux City Bandits

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 12:39
2 1213
2 0317
2 00:30
3 14:39
3 10:30
3 04:50
3 03:05
4 14:.04
4 12:05
4 06:10
4 0117

Sioux City, IA | Tyson Event Center

Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Topeka Tropics - Jeffrey LeGree 1 yd run. (Brandon Stewart kick failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 17 yards in 2:21.

Sioux City Bandits - Dajon Emory 1 yd missed FG return. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Sioux City Bandits - Team safety

Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 2 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Drive: 6 plays, 34 yards in 2:47.

Sioux City Bandits - Brandon Sheperd 31 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 45 yards in 0:21.

Sioux City Bandits - Brandon Sheperd 39 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick is good).

Drive: 3 plays, 45 yards in 0:40.

Topeka Tropics - Jeffrey LeGree 3 yd run. (Brandon Stewart kick blocked).
Drive: 5 plays, 34 yards in 3:20.

Sioux City Bandits - Damond Powell 27 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 32 yards in 1:35.

Sioux City Bandits - Team safety

Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 16 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 16 yards in 1:59.

Sioux City Bandits - Brandon Sheperd 10 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick is good).

Drive: 3 plays, 35 yards in 1:17.

Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 7 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Frank Seurer failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 35 yards in 3:43.

TOPEKA TROPICS - SIOUX CITY BANDITS

6-0

12-29

12-36

12-38

12-45

12-52

18-52


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_507f.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_507f.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_507f.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_507f.xml?view=starters
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_507f.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_507f.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

TOPEKA TROPICS
7

2
4
1

40% (4 of 10)
0% (0 of 2)
126

42
3.0

61

7-15
4.1
3-20

65

27
2.4

101

8-101
00

9-53
0-0
00
00

36:54

Topeka Tropics

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

SIOUX CITY BANDITS
13

8
4
1

57% (4 of 7)
50% (1 of 2)
231

37
6.2

168

11-17
9.9
0-0

63

20
3.1

82

5-75
1-7

3-9
2-1
3-20

23:06

Sioux City Bandits



PASSING
Frank Seurer

Jeffery LeGree

RUSHING
Jeffery LeGree
Jeff Mack
Devond Blair
Markell White

Frank Seurer

RECEIVING
Ryan Martinez
Jeff Mack

Devond Blair

KICKING

Brandon Stewart

Frank Seurer

KICKOFFS

Brandon Stewart

C-A YDS
3-3 36
412 25
ATT YDS
18 58
3 7
4 5
0 3
2 -8
NO YDS
4 46
2 10
1 5
FG
0/3
NO YDS
5 220

LG
27

10

AVG

3.2

2.3

1.3

AVG

44.0

XP
0/2

0/0

TD

LG
12

11

LG

27

B

INT

PTS

OB

PASSING

Lorenzo Brown

RUSHING

Fred Bruno
Drew Prohaska
Kamal Cass

Lorenzo Brown

RECEIVING

Brandon Sheperd

Damond Powell

Fred Bruno
Andre London

Kamal Cass

KICKING

Greg Conry

KICKOFFS

Greg Conry

YDS

168

YDS

30

2]

13

YDS

80

41

24

16

LG

LG

39

AVG
6.0
2.6

4.3

AVG
26.7
13.7
12.0
8.0

7.0

XP

6/7

AVG

43.5

TD

LG

16

LG

39

27

18

10

B

INT

TD

TD

PTS

0B


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8hqtzku21yltpvvk
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h0fljg0r8xmiv2lf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6g327ef4p3ht5rmj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h0fljg0r8xmiv2lf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=723ypihxx8lgf2hy
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xdt0dnv3b29238fs
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8qgtbubobij212y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8hqtzku21yltpvvk
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=u9ttan9loslpjp8m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6g327ef4p3ht5rmj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fmhit2hue3n0nxt3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=723ypihxx8lgf2hy
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xdt0dnv3b29238fs
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=aq92w84usdh73f9o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h1ownfuhmgga6fo7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=41rulmf0vb2f16fi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=u9ttan9loslpjp8m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uqdtchj9wcfo47ji
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8hqtzku21yltpvvk
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eoly1p1xkiacaqgb
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uqdtchj9wcfo47ji
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eoly1p1xkiacaqgb

KICKOFF RETURNS

Andre Taylor Jr.

Jeff Mack
Devond Blair

Leon Flanagan

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

FUMBLES

# TOPEKA TROPICS
25 Derrick Dyer
4  Chester Graves

12 Laderrick Richardson

11 Leon Flanagan
7  Jared Milo

56 Ethan Skarmas

55 Darrius Pitts

1  Andre Taylor Jr.

5 Jeff Mack
24  Markell White

™ TEAM

NO  YDS
4 49
2 36
1 16
1 0
NO  YDS
NO
SOLO  AST
4 3
5 0
4 2
4 0
2 1
2 0
1 1
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0

AVG
12.3
18.0
16.0
0.0

AVG

TOTAL

7

5

LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS
16 0 Xavier Spann
21 0 Kamal Cass
16 0 Damond Powell
0 0
LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Xavier Spann
LOST FUMBLES
Xavier Spann
Lorenzo Brown
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF
- 0.5-1
- 1-1
- 0.5-1

FR-YDS

NO YDS AVG

NO

INT-YDS

13.3
19.0

16.0

YDS AVG

NO

BRUP

LG
13
19

16

LG

LOST

BLKS

TD

D

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ej8yp3940oqayjpq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=723ypihxx8lgf2hy
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xdt0dnv3b29238fs
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=x1jxnr78bh28ybn4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z0ayns3zr5pco3h8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=u9ttan9loslpjp8m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h1ownfuhmgga6fo7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z0ayns3zr5pco3h8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z0ayns3zr5pco3h8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6g327ef4p3ht5rmj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=95sqvr9km8ndgaio
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1l4uvz3b7eeuxtr7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=czhjz2m9ljemqz0s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=x1jxnr78bh28ybn4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fsmfsyda5ic2c361
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=mfuuos4ia0805xm5
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=svk1w7pf58vj8gbn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ej8yp3940oqayjpq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=723ypihxx8lgf2hy
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8qgtbubobij212y7

10 Jake Seurer 0 1 1 - - 1-0 -

TOTALS 26 8 34 - 2-3 1 1-0 - 1
# SIOUX CITY BANDITS SOLO AST  TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP BLKS QBH
18 Zac Schleuger 7 5 12 - - - - 1
5 Kevin Ransom 4 2 6 - 1-2 - -
15 Dajon Emory 5 0 5 1-6 4-11 - - 1 2
1 Xavier Spann 3 1 4 - - - 1-7
23 Carlton Watkins 3 1 4 - - - - 1
4  AsiTupua 3 0 3 1-2 1-2 - -
21 Kamal Cass 1 2 3 - - - -
26 Devin Groenhagen 1 2 3 1-12 1-12 - -
20 Drew Prohaska 1 1 2 - - - -
9 Kamar Greenhouse 0 2 2 - - - -
10 Braden Meints 1 0 1 - - - -
13 Greg Conry. 1 0 1 - - - -
™ TEAM - - - -
TOTALS 30 16 46 3-20 7-27 0-0 1-7 2 3

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Sioux City, IA
Stadium: Tyson Event Center
Attendance: 0

f vy &8 & 0


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=gv0eiqzl04kafu4n
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=iqifcp0ij4xuojnz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3i0k3p0ksovtnohu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7i1iomde5pi744ms
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z0ayns3zr5pco3h8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=onstj611r9tefrnc
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=gewu67jqvkydio99
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=u9ttan9loslpjp8m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2wbqe1fo7k7k2pv6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rrdn4m8803tz3qhe
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zzuuzr7fzsqekamz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eoly1p1xkiacaqgb
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_507f.xml?dec=printer-decorator

