Sioux City, IA Tyson Event Center										
Sioux City Bandits	0	16	20	16	52					
Topeka Tropics	6	0	6	6	18					

Вох	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Starters	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMMA	RY					TOPEKA TROPICS - SIOUX CITY BANDITS
1	12:39	Topeka Tropics - J Drive: 5 plays, 17 y	•	6 - 0				
2	12:13	Sioux City Bandits	- Dajon Emory 1 yo	6 - 7				
2	03:17	Sioux City Bandits	- Team safety		6 - 9			
2	00:30	Sioux City Bandits Drive: 6 plays, 34 y	•		6-16			
3	14:39	Sioux City Bandits Drive: 1 plays, 45 y	•	kick failed).	6 - 22			
3	10:30	Sioux City Bandits Drive: 3 plays, 45 y	•	d 39 yd pass	from Lorenzo Bro	own. (Greg Conry	kick is good).	6 - 29
3	04:50	Topeka Tropics - J Drive: 5 plays, 34 y	• •	run. (Brando	n Stewart kick bl	ocked).		12 - 29
3	03:05	Sioux City Bandits Drive: 3 plays, 32 y		27 yd pass fi	om Lorenzo Brov	vn. (Greg Conry k	ick is good).	12 - 36
4	14:04	Sioux City Bandits	- Team safety					12 - 38
4	12:05	Sioux City Bandits Drive: 1 plays, 16 y	-	l run. (Greg (Conry kick is good	d).		12 - 45
4	06:10	Sioux City Bandits Drive: 3 plays, 35 y	•	kick is good).	12 - 52			
4	01:17	Topeka Tropics - D Drive: 6 plays, 35 y	•	run. (2pt co	nversion pass by	Frank Seurer fail	ed).	18 - 52

TOPEKA TROPICS	STATISTICS	SIOUX CITY BANDITS
7	FIRST DOWNS	13
2	Passing	8
4	Rushing	4
1	Penalty	1
40% (4 of 10)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	57% (4 of 7)
0% (0 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	50% (1 of 2)
126	TOTAL OFFENSE	231
42	Total Offensive Plays	37
3.0	Average gain per play	6.2
61	NET YARDS PASSING	168
7-15	Completions-Attempts	11-17
4.1	Net yards per pass play	9.9
3-20	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
1	Had intercepted	0
65	NET YARDS RUSHING	63
27	Rushing Attempts	20
2.4	Average gain per rush	3.1
101	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	82
8-101	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	5-75
0 0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	1-7
9-53	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	3-9
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	2-1
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	3-20
0 0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	1-7
36:54	TIME OF POSSESSION	23:06

PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-/	A Y	DS LG	TD	INT
<u>Frank Seurer</u>	3-3	36	27	0	0	Lorenzo Brown	11-1	7 1	68 39	4	0
Jeffery LeGree	4-12	25	10	0	1						
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	S AVG	LG	TD
Jeffery LeGree	18	58	3.2	12	2	Fred Bruno	5	30	6.0	16	1
Jeff Mack	3	7	2.3	11	0	<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	8	21	2.6	8	0
<u>Devond Blair</u>	4	5	1.3	7	1	Kamal Cass	3	13	4.3	8	1
Markell White	0	3		0	0	Lorenzo Brown	4	-1	-0.3	1	0
Frank Seurer	2	-8	-4.0	0	0						
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	Ν	O YD	S AVG	LG	TD
<u>Ryan Martinez</u>	4	46	11.5	27	0	Brandon Sheperd		3 80) 26.7	39	3
Jeff Mack	2	10	5.0	7	0	Damond Powell		3 41	13.7	27	1
Devond Blair	1	5	5.0	5	0	Fred Bruno		2 24	12.0	18	0
						Andre London		2 16	5 8.0	10	0
						Kamal Cass		I 7	7.0	7	0
KICKING		FG	LG 2	КР	PTS	KICKING	FG	L	G XP	•	PTS
Brandon Stewart		0/3	0 0)/2	0	<u>Greg Conry</u>	0/1	C	6/7	7	6
Frank Seurer			()/0	0						
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	OB	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	OB
Brandon Stewart	5	220	44.0	0	0	<u>Greg Conry</u>	8	348	43.5	0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS	NO YDS		AVG	G LG TD		KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Andre Taylor Jr.</u>	4	49	12.3	16	0	<u>Xavier Spann</u>	3	40	13.3	13	0
Jeff Mack	2	36	18.0	21	0	<u>Kamal Cass</u>	1	19	19.0	19	0
Devond Blair	1 16 -		16.0	16	0	Damond Powell	1	1 16		16	0
<u>Leon Flanagan</u>	1	0	0.0	0	0						
INTERCEPTION RETURNS	N	IO YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS	N	O YDS	AVG	LG	TD
						<u>Xavier Spann</u>		I 7	7.0	7	0
FUMBLES	FUMBLES NO			LOST		FUMBLES		NO		LOST	
						<u>Xavier Spann</u>		1		0	
						Lorenzo Brown		1		1	

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS													
#	TOPEKA TROPICS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH		
25	Derrick Dyer	4	3	7	-	0.5 - 1		-	-					
4	Chester Graves	5	0	5	-	1 - 1		-	-					
12	Laderrick Richardson	4	2	6	-	0.5 - 1		-	-					
11	<u>Leon Flanagan</u>	4	0	4	-	-		-	-					
7	Jared Milo	2	1	3	-	-		-	-	1				
56	<u>Ethan Skarmas</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-					
55	<u>Darrius Pitts</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	-					
1	Andre Taylor Jr.	1	0	1	-	-		-	-					
5	Jeff Mack	1	0	1	-	-		-	-					
24	Markell White	1	0	1	-	-	1	-	-					
ТМ	TEAM	1	0	1	-	-		-	-					

10	Jake Seurer	0	1	1	-	-		1-0	-			
ΤΟΤΑ	TOTALS		8	34	-	2 - 3	1	1-0	-	1		
#	SIOUX CITY BANDITS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
18	Zac Schleuger	7	5	12	-	-		-	-		1	
5	Kevin Ransom	4	2	6	-	1 - 2		-	-			
15	<u>Dajon Emory</u>	5	0	5	1 - 6	4 - 11		-	-	1	2	
1	Xavier Spann	3	1	4	-	-		-	1-7			
23	Carlton Watkins	3	1	4	-	-		-	-	1		
4	<u>Asi Tupua</u>	3	0	3	1 - 2	1 - 2		-	-			
21	Kamal Cass	1	2	3	-	-		-	-			
26	<u>Devin Groenhagen</u>	1	2	3	1 - 12	1 - 12		-	-			
20	<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
9	Kamar Greenhouse	0	2	2	-	-		-	-			
10	Braden Meints	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
13	<u>Greg Conry</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
ТМ	TEAM				-	-		-	-			
ΤΟΤΑ	LS	30	16	46	3 - 20	7 - 27		0-0	1-7	2	3	

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Sioux City, IA

Stadium: Tyson Event Center

Attendance: 0

f y 🖂 🖨 🖸